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USA
Northeast

Murray B Gordon, MD
Dir of Endo/Assoc Prof of Med
Div of Endo
Allegheny Gen Hosp
420 East North Ave, #205
Pittsburgh, PA 15212 
Phone: 412-359-3426
Fax: 412-359-6974
Email: mgordon740@msn.com
Clinical Practice Concentration: Pituitary Disorders, Osteoporosis, Diabetes 
Mellitus/Metabolism 

Elizabeth Anne Streeten, MD
Assistant Professor of Med
School of Med
Univ of Maryland Hosp
22 S Greene St
Rm N3W130
Baltimore, MD 21201 
Phone: 410-328-6219
Fax: 410-328-1623
Email: estreete@medicine.umaryland.edu
Clinical Practice Concentration: Metabolic Bone Disease, General Endocrinology & 
Metabolism

Harold N Rosen, MD
Endo Div
Beth Israel Deaconess Med Ctr
330 Brookline Ave
Boston, MA 02215-5491 
Phone: 617-667-1765
Fax: 617-975-5392
Email: hrosen@caregroup.harvard.edu
Clinical Practice Concentration: Metabolic Bone Disease
 
Suzanne M. Rieke, M.D.
41 Mall Road,
Burlington, Massachusetts 
Suzanne.reike@lahey.org
Phone (781) 744-8057
Fax (781) 744-5348 

mailto:Suzanne.reike@lahey.org


West
Elena Valerie Plummer, MD
Endocrinologist
Dept of Endo
Carl T Hayden VA Med Ctr
650 E Indian School Rd
Phoenix, AZ 85012-1892 
Phone: 602-255-5551 x5673
Fax: 602-200-6004
Email: elena.plummer@med.va.gov

David M Cook, MD
Dept of Endo
OHSU
3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Road
L-607
Portland, OR 97239-3098 
Phone: 503-494-3713
Fax: 503-494-6990
Email: cookd@ohsu.edu

Laurence Katznelson, MD
Assoc Professor 
Neurosurgery and Med
Stanford Univ
Standford Cancer Center
875 Blake Wilbur Drive
Stanford, CA 94305-5826 
Phone: 650-725-0701
Fax: 650-498-4686
Email: lkatznelson@stanford.edu
Clinical Practice Concentration: Acromegaly, Neuroendocrinology, Pituitary Disorders 

Jane E Reusch, MD
Associate Professor
Med/Endo
Univ of CO Denver VA 
1055 Clemont St Box 111H
Denver, CO 80220 
Phone: 303-399-8020 ext 2775
Fax: 303-393-5271
Email: jane.reusch@uchsc.edu
Clinical Practice Concentration: Diabetes Mellitus/Metabolism, General Endocrinology 
& Metabolism, Lipid Disorders 



Richard I Dorin, MD
Chief-Endo Sect
Med Serv 111/Endo and Metab
VA Med Ctr
1501 San Pedro Blvd SE
Albuquerque, NM 87108 
Phone: 505-265-1711 x2488,4514
Fax: 505-256-5751
Email: rdorin@salud.unm.edu

South
Richard Joseph Auchus, MD PhD
Associate Professor
Div of Endo and Metab
UT Southwestern Med Ctr
5323 Harry Hines Blvd
Dallas, TX 75390-8857 
Phone: 214-648-6751
Fax: 214-648-8917
Email: richard.auchus@utsouthwestern.edu
Clinical Practice Concentration: Adrenal Diseases and Disorders, Pituitary Disorders, 
Reproductive Endocrinology 

Robert Glen Pyle, MD
2217 S Sycamore St
Palestine, TX 75801-4745 
Phone: 903-729-3993
Fax: 903-729-6194
Clinical Practice Concentration: General Endocrinology & Metabolism, Diabetes 
Mellitus/Metabolism, Lipid Disorders 

Jyotika K. Fernandes, MBBS
fernanjk@musc.edu
MUSC Medical Center 
96 Jonathan Lucas St.
PO Box 250624
Charleston, SC 29425
1-800-424-MUSC
 
Midwest
Roy E Weiss, MD PhD
Professor
Dept of Int Med
Univ of Chicago
MC 3090

mailto:fernanjk@musc.edu
mailto:richard.auchus@utsouthwestern.edu


5841 S Maryland Ave
Chicago, IL 60637 
Phone: 773-702-9266
Fax: 773-834-3966
Email: rweiss@medicine.bsd.uchicago.edu
Clinical Practice Concentration:Thyroid and pituitary

Lawrence A Frohman, MD
Professor
Dept of Med Section of Endo
Univ of IL at Chicago
1819 W Polk St (M/C 640)
Chicago, IL 60612-7317 
Phone: 312-996-7525
Fax: 312-413-0437
Email: frohman@uic.edu
Clinical Practice Concentration: Pituitary Disorders, Ectopic Endocrine Syndromes 

Jill Diane Jacobson, MD
Dept of Pediatric Endo
Children's Mercy Hosp
2401 Gillham Road
Kansas City, MO 64108 
Phone: 816-234-3804
Fax: 816-855-1919
Email: jjacobson@cmh.edu
Clinical Practice Concentration: Other, General Endocrinology & Metabolism, Adrenal 
Diseases and Disorders 

Canada
Shereen Z Ezzat, BSc MD
Active Member
Professor
Dept of Med/Endo
Univ of Toronto/Mt Sinai Hosp
600 University Ave, #437
Toronto, ON M5G 1X5 Canada
Phone: 416-586-8505
Fax: 416-586-8834
Email: sezzat@mtsinai.on.ca
Clinical Practice Concentration: Ectopic Endocrine Syndromes, Pituitary Disorders, 
Adrenal Diseases and Disorders 

Europe
Paul Michael Stewart, FRCP MD
Professor of Medicine



Endo
Univ of Birmingham
Institute of BioMedical Resear
Birmingham, B15 2TT United Kingdom
Phone: 44-121-6272381
Fax: 44-121-6272384
Email: p.m.stewart@bham.ac.uk
Clinical Practice Concentration: Adrenal Diseases and Disorders, General Endocrinology 
& Metabolism, Pituitary Disorders 

Ashley Grossman, FRCP MD
Professor
Dept of Endo
St Bartholomew's Hosp
West Smithfield
London, EC1A 7BE United Kingdom
Phone: 44-207-6018343
Fax: 44-207-6018505
Email: a.b.grossman@qmul.ac.uk
Clinical Practice Concentration: Pituitary Disorders, Ectopic Endocrine Syndromes 

Peter James Trainer, BSc FRCP MBChB MD
Senior Lecturer
Dept of Endo
Christie Hospital
Wilmslow Road
Manchester, M2O 4BX United Kingdom
Phone: 44-161-446-3664
Fax: 44-161-446-3772
Email: peter.trainer@man.ac.uk
Clinical Practice Concentration: Adrenal Diseases and Disorders, Pituitary Disorders, 
Thyroid Dysfunction 

Marco Boscaro, MD
Prof of Endo
Clinica di Endocrinologia
Univ Politecnica Marche
Via Conca
Ancona, I-60020 Italy
Phone: 39-071-5964740
Fax: 39-071-887300
Email: m.boscaro@univpm.it
Clinical Practice Concentration: Adrenal Diseases and Disorders, Cancer, Hypertension 

Anna Maria Colao, MD PhD
Professor of Endo



Dept of Molec Clin Endo Oncol
Federico II Univ of Naples
Via Sergio Pansini 5
Naples, I-80131 Italy
Phone: 39-081-7462132/3668
Fax: 39-081-7463668
Email: colao@unina.it
Clinical Practice Concentration: Pituitary Disorders, Growth Disorders, General 
Endocrinology & Metabolism 

Georgios Mastorakos, DSc MD
Active Member
Clin Assoc
Areteio Hospital
3 Neofytou Vamva st
Athens, GR-10674 Greece
Phone: 30-1-3636230
Fax: 30-1-3636229
Email: mastorak@mail.kapatel.gr
Clinical Practice Concentration: Thyroid Dysfunction, Reproductive Endocrinology 

Antoine Tabarin, MD
USN du Haut-Leveque, Endo Dept
Universite de Bordeaux II
Ave de Magellan
Pessac, F-33604 France
Phone: 33556556810
Fax: 33556556806
Email: antoine.tabarin@chu-bordeaux.fr
Clinical Practice Concentration: Pituitary Disorders, Adrenal Diseases and Disorders, 
Obesity, Pituatary Tumors 
Clinical Research Discipline: Neuroendocrinology, Pathology 
Clinical Research Focus: Pituitary, Adrenal Diseases and Disorders, Pituitary Tumors 
Board Certification: Internal Medicine 

Steven W Lamberts, MD PhD
Dept Med 
Erasmus Medical Center
40 Dr Molewaterplein
Rotterdam, 3015 GD Netherlands
Phone: 31104635960
Fax: 31104634937
Email: s.w.j.lamberts@erasmusmc.nl

Alberto Martin Pereira Arias, MD PhD
Internist Endocrinologist



Leiden Univ Med Ctr
Albinus Dreef 2 
P O Box 9600
Leiden, 2300 RC Netherlands
Phone: 31-71-526-2645
Fax: 31-71-524-8136
Email: a.m.pereira@lumc.nl

Asia
Ilan Shimon, MD
Institute of Endocrinology
Rabin Med Ctr, Belinson Campus
Jabotinski St
Petah Tikva, 49100 Israel
Phone: 972-3-9377184/2
Fax: 972-3-9211403
Email: ilanshi@clalit.org.il
Clinical Practice Concentration: General Endocrinology & Metabolism, Pituitary 
Disorders, Diabetes Mellitus/Metabolism 

Yona Greenman, MD
Inst of Endo
Tel Aviv Sourasky Med Ctr
6 Weizman St
Tel Aviv, IL-64239 Israel
Phone: 97236973732
Fax: 97236974578
Email: greenman@tasmc.health.gov.il
Clinical Practice Concentration: Pituitary Disorders, General Endocrinology & 
Metabolism, Cancer 

Leilani Basa Mercado-Asis, MD PhD
Assistant Professor
Dept of Med Section of Endo
Univ of Santo Tomas
5 Finance St, Proj 8 QC
Ste 6001
Quezon , Philippines
Phone: 632-927-4447
Fax: 632-731-3046
Email: asis@amdg.com.ph
Clinical Practice Concentration: Diabetes Mellitus/Metabolism, Adrenal Diseases and 
Disorders, Thyroid Disease

South America
Marcello Delano Bronstein, MD



Chief Neuroendocrine Unit
Division of Endo and Metab
Hosp das Clin/Univ Sao Paulo
Av 9 De Julho 3858 Jardim Plst
Sao Paulo SP, 01406-100 Brazil
Phone: 55-11-30813544
Fax: 55-11-30813944
Email: mdbronstein@uol.com.br
Clinical Practice Concentration: Pituitary Disorders, General Endocrinology & 
Metabolism, Thyroid Dysfunction 

Australia
David J Torpy, FRACP MBBS PhD
Dept of Endo and Metab
Royal Adelaide Hosp
North Terrace
Adelaide, 05000 Australia
Phone: 61-8-82224000
Fax: 61-8-82225908
Email: dtorpy@mail.rah.sa.gov.au
Clinical Practice Concentration: Adrenal Diseases and Disorders, General Endocrinology 
& Metabolism
 


